the real propeny. togelher vv'ith any improvements thcrcon. legally described
in Exhibit A aftached hereto and incorporatcd hereon. located at Lake Stevens. Snohomish Count!.
Washington (the "Propcrtl.' ').

3. Purchase Price- The purchase price for the Property is Four Million Five Hundred
Thousand Dollars and No/100 (S4,500,000) (the "Purchasc Price"). The Purchase Price shall be

paid to Seller in U.S. dollars or its equivalent at closing.

.1. Earnest MonCv DeDosit. Buyer shall dcposit with Seller within three da1"s of
approval by the Lake Stevens City Council, Twenty Five Thousand and 00/l00ths (S25.000)

earnest money in the form ofa promissory note payable to Seller at closing.

5.1 Convevance. On the Closing Date. Seller shall convey to Buyer fee simple
title to the Property by a duly executed and acknowledged standard form Statutory Warranty Deed